Crown Energy Crown Energy AB (publ) is having an online Q&A event with its CEO on December 1st, 2021 at 11:00 am (CET)

PRESS RELEASE 17/11/2021

The CEO of Crown Energy AB (publ) ("Crown Energy" or the "Company") is going to answer shareholders and investors questions on an online Q&A event, at 11:00 am (CET), 1^{st} December 2021.

In the coming months & years, it is my intention, together with our board of directors, to drive the Company to a new direction, as described in our press-release dated 15-11-21. We will hold an online Q&A event, on 1st December 2021, 11:00AM (CET), where I welcome shareholders and investors to hear more details about the new vision & strategy for our Company, industries we are currently screening and the way we intend to use our experience and available resources in the foreseeing future and last but not least, allow sufficient time for a Q&A session.

Interested to join our Q&A event? Please send your request to join to: <u>info@crownenergy.se</u> and a link will be sent back to you.

Thank you, Yoav Ben-Eli

MORE INFORMATION

Yoav Ben-Eli, CEO Crown Energy AB +46 76 312 97 93

ABOUT CROWN ENERGY

Crown Energy is an international group providing customised solutions for housing, offices and associated services, as well as oil and gas exploration in Africa and the Middle East. For more information, please visit <u>www.crownenergy.se</u>